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MO. STATE EMPLOYMENT SERVICE: No prohibition against using state 
money fo~ legitimate expenses without reference to whetr • r such 
expended sums are oq concurrent basis with Federal ma , - ' expendi-
tures for given period. 

Aueust 29, 193~. 

Mrs . Mary Edna Cruzen, Director , 
Missouri dtate Employ.aent ~erYice, 
303 capitol Buildi~, 
Jefferson City, U14aourl. 

Dear Urs . Cruzen: 

- ----- ---
FILr:D 

~is department is in receipt ot your 
letter ot August 22 regarding the construction ot Sections 29 
and 29A, Laws ot M1asouri , 1935, pase 101, and Section 13181, 
Laws ot Missouri, ~35, page 288. 

e haTe studied the proTisiona ot these 
sections as passed by the 58th General Aaaembly ot the s tate 
ot Missouri and do ~ot tind in thea any command ot the Legis­
lature that the sta~e, local and federal funds be expended 
coneurrentl7. 

~le it ia true that the t 5o,ooo appro­
priated in Section 29 here,otore refer red to w~s appropriated 
tor the purpose ot ~ill~inlng em.ploJ&ent offices in conJunction 
with aid tram the F•deral GoTernment, there i s , neTerthelesa, 
in our opinion, no prohibition contained therein against the 
expen4ing ot the st, te money tor the purpose of aaintainina 
employment offices and meeting current lesitimate expenditures 
and payrolls ot the:e offices without reference to whether 
such expended suas re on a concurrent basis with Federal 
matched expenditurea tor a giTen month or period. 
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RespectfUlly submitted, 

J OHN \'1 . HO!'FU.AN, lr . , 
(Acting) Attorney General. 


